

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

þ

Ţ

SHIP VIA

DEP13715

304-558-2157

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

***304122954** 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

FOB.

09/30/ BID OPENING DATE:		11/08/	2007		DID	ODENTHO TIME	21 7024
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM
				NO.	TILININGNIELI	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND		#219,950 00
	THE WESTION'S BIDS TO ON THE NOW UNI LOWING	ST VIR OFFIC DAWAR MININ DER RE DRAWI EMENTS	GINIA E OF D A C G OPE VOKED NGS,	DEPA SPECI ONTRA RATIO PERM SPECI	HASING DIVISION, RTMENT OF ENVIRO AL RECLAMATION, CT TO PERFORM LA N OF CATHERINE E IT NUMBER(S) I-5 FICATIONS, SCOPE CONDITIONS, AND	NMENTAL PROTEC- IS SOLICITING ND RECLAMATION NTERPRISES, INC 44, PER THE FOL-	
	10/16/2 WILL RE SITE DI SECTION US RT 1 "PHILLI TURN LE	CRECTION OF USE OF THE PROPERTY OF USE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	10:0 IN BI DNS: S RT TH. JN RO TRAVE	OAM. D DIS FROM 19 AN TRAVE AD" C	E-BID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTE QUALIFICATION. THE TRAFFIC LIG D WV RT 41 AT SU L 1.0 MILE AND T OUNTY RT 8. TRA MILE AND TURN L S. TRAVEL 0.60 M	ND THE PRE-BID HT AT THE INTER- MMERSVILLE, TAKE URN RIGHT ONTO VEL 100 FEET ANI EFT AFTER CROSS-	
	EQUIPME ACCOMPL PROJECT	NT ANI ISH TI IS LO	O OTHE SCATE	ER NE EMS A D NEA	ROVIDE ALL LABOR CESSARY SERVICES S SPECIFIED IN T R SUMMERSVILLE, APPROXIMATELY 2	SO AS TO HIS CONTRACT.	
IGNATURE _	Λ			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS DATE	
TLE Prograf	un for		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Roger L	Collins, Jr. 1 304	<u>1-765-3591 </u>	11-28-07
-President	- [/	i.en	` 03-	05005	556	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP13715

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV

ILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

DATE PRI	VTED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/30	/2007		arteriores es e				1000000		+	
BID OPENING DATE		11/08/	2007		1	RID	ΩP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU			UNIT PRICE	V 1	AMOUNT
	PLANS ENVIRO	AND SP	ECIFI L PRO	CATIO TECTI	NS PREPAR ON AND PU	ED BY T	HE OR:	E WITH THE DEPARTMENT DER ISSUED E SING DIVISIO	Y	
	WITHIN IS REC	TO PR 365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	I CI E D	BE PERFORMED E TO PROCEED , THE FULLY ED NOTICE TO)	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	EL' OR DI	G RESERVES T Y UPON WRITT WORKMANSHIP D NOT CONFOR ND CONTRACT	EN	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S. HED F	DEPARTME	NT OF L AS COUN	AB(TOR SHALL PA OR MINIMUM W , PURSUANT		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ED BY S	PAYMI State Erical	ENTS LAW) V INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY IS ECT	S DOCUMENTS		
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	MOR CHECK	KERS' COM ED BELOW	PENSATI WILL BE	A A	ED TO PROVID IF SUCCESSF REQUIREMENT	E UL.	
SIGNATURE	v.v.v.000.000.000.000.000 vancesancenaries			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITIO		•	
NGNATUNE		•				TELEPHONE		D	ATE	
TTLE		FEI	N.					ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13715

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0∓-¤ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET

PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

*304122954	304-765-3521
COLLINS BUILDIN	NG & CONTRACTING
PO BOX 277	
390 CORLEY ROAL	ס
FLATWOODS WV	26621

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP:	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
09/30/	2007								, . ,
BID OPENING DATE:		11/08/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:						
							L FURNISH PRO	OF	
							NCE PRIOR TO		ĺ
							E SPECIFIED I	N	
						AMDUNT	OF INSURANCE		
	CUVERA	GE KEU	OIKED	12 \$	250,000.				1
:	() BI	IITI DED	C DTC	V THE	HDANCE.	CHUCECC	FUL VENDOR SH.	A1 1	Ī
							ISK INSURANCE		
							OF THE CONTRA		1
		Ì							
							TOTAL AMOUNT (
							IRGINIA, SHALL	BE	1
					D AS A BI				ŀ
							E BOND AND LA		ŀ
							F THE CONTRACT		
							CERTIFIED CHI FURNISHED BY		
							O BUSINESS IN		İ
	STATE (I	REDIT SUBMITT	l.	
							ATERIAL BOND I		
					DJECTS UN				1
							IN LIEU OF THE		ŀ
	5% BID	BOND,	PERF	ORMAN	CE BOND,	OR LABO	R/MATERIAL BO	ND.	
<u>}</u>		AINTEN					MAINTENANCE		
	OF THE					M MILL I	BE A REQUIREME	ENT	
	OF THE	SULCES	SSFUL	VEND	JK.			Ì	
}]	-					
	REV. 11	1/0,0		ĺ		ł			
1				CON	TRACTORS	LICENSE			
1			1	ŀ					
1	WEST VI	RGINI	STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS	1	
GNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FEII	N				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	\dashv



PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP13715

4

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDE	ICE TO ATTE	NTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN			

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

DATE PRIN	red	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
09/30/										
BID OPENING DATE:	lancana con concessor de la constante de la co	11/08/	2007		\$	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUI	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO 25305. WEST V PROSPE	MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP TELE IRGINI CTIVE	E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, PHONE A STA BIDDE	ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD : (30 TE CO R TO	RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO 4) 558-78 DE 21-11- INCLUDE T	ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D OM 319, 90.	INIA THE C RS LI IVISI CHAR	CONTRACTONTRACTOCONTRACTOCONSE MAON OF LA	TORS DRS NY BE NBOR WV	
	THE SU	TO CO CTORS CTORS CCESSF IR CON	MPLET NAME LICEN UL BI TRACT	E: _ Colli SE NO DDER DRS L	ns. Buildi - LUV 2. WILL REQU ICENSE PR	⊋9 <i>5.</i> IRED TO	FURN:	····· ISH A CO		
				APP	LICABLE L	AW				T to the state of
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	AND T ATOUÇ	E CODE, P HE INFORM TION" ISS UTHORITY	ATION P UED BY	ROVIDE THE PL	ED IN JRCHASIN		
	ANY OTI Dr alti	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAP	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH (CONTRADI SOURCES	CTS	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	FMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
BIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEI	IN				-	4000F 5**	1110====	0 DE MOTEO (7
		1 -						AUDRESS CH	ANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13715

AD	DRESS CORRE	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN	
	58-2157	

***304122954** 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

09/30/			IMS OF SAI	.te	SHP	/IA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		11/08/	2007			RID	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE		TTTY	UOP	CAT	FTEN SIGN			UI	
LINE	CUAI	¥1.14 ¥	UUP	NO.	(TEM NU)	ABEH.	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	FOR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FILE CT IS AUTOMAT WITHOUT FURT	I -	
	EXHIBI	т 7	-						
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE TI STEEL A GLASS, IN ADD FOR USI DOMEST THE PRI POUNDS FOREIGI ACCEPTI TO BE I	CONTRATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU DDUCT OF ST MADE ED ONL JNREAS	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A Y IF ONABL	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF SS TH RE US INUM, THE C	STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W SS OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUB GLASS OR JCH COST	, RECONOR MAINE THE CONTROL TH	5-19-1 ET.,SEC STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 ANDST OF STEEL TO 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINATED STATE IPMENT PURCHAS ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF CS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FO ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MA	ND, IS OF INUM IES SED OF DF	
	PRODUCT PRODUCT	TS. I	F THE	DOME! PLIE	STIC ALUM: D OR PRODI	JCED IN	ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA	L.	
þ	DEPART	1ENT O	LAB	OR, F	DREIGN PRO	DDUCTS N	UNITED STATES	D	
					CTS ARE %3		DRE HIGHER IN		
	IF, PR	OR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	IDER THE ABOVE		
I				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS		
IGNATURE		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		***************************************		ELEPHONE		DATE	
TILE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHA	NGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP13715

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

<u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET

PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

	ranga kangan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	. (2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1		
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/30/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 11	/00/2003	2.75		
	/08/2007			1:30PM
LINE QUANTIT	Y UOP OAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PROVISIO PROVISIO	NS, THE SPENDI	NG OFFICER OF TH	E SPENDING UNIT	
		EXISTS A BID FOR		
		EL THAT IS REASO		
		R DOMESTIC PRODU		3
		WRITING, A REEV T BID FOR SUCH D		
		ATE IN THEIR BID		
		INUM, GLASS OR S		
REV. 3/8	8			
EXHIBIT				
EXHIBIT	7			
NOTICE F	OR ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (OF CONSTRUCTION	
PROJECT A				
		AND/OR AGENCY S		
ľ		ING SCHEDULE IN		-
CUNSTRUC	ITUN PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
(1) THE	ARCHITECTZENG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
		IES THAT HAVE PRO		
	IFICATIONS FOR		IE ADDENDUM AND	
	1 1 1	ARDED TO THE BUY		
1		THE ARCHITECT/ENG		
		ENDUM TO THE STAT	TE AGENCY FOR	
WHICH IN	E CONTRACT IS	ISSUED.		
(2) THE	BUYER SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	ΤΟ ΔΙΙ	
Į.	1 1 1	, IF NECESSARY, E		
OPENING I	DATE. ANY ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE R	RECEIVED BY THE	
		(14) DAYS PRIOR T	O THE BID	
OPENING I	DATE			
(3) ALL	ADDENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY ACK	MOULENCED BY AT	
(3) ALL	ADDENDA SHUUL	DE FURMALLE AUR	MOWLEDGED BY AL	
BIGNATURE	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONT		
		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TTLE	FEIN		ADDDESS CHANCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP13715

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATERNIN		50000000000000000000000000000000000000	TING UF SAI	5 -	SHIP.	//A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/								
BID OPENING DATE:	17.000	11/08/	8/2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIA	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1		2000 BM (2000)				
				}	•			
							CHASING DIVIS	ION
							AME RULES AND	
	REGULA	TIONS	THAT	APPLY	TO THE O	RIGINAL	BIDDING DOCUM	MENT
	SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDUM	DOCUME	NT. THE ONLY	
							IS ISSUED FOR	
							TIME AND/OR	
	DATE.							
							<u>.</u>	
]					1		
:	REV. 1	1/96						
		-,,,				1		į
	EXHIBI	T 10						
	LXIII	1 10						<u> </u>
					BEOUT	CTTION	MO . DED1771E	
					KEÑOT	21110W	NO.: DEP13715	
	ADDEND	IIM ACK		DOENE	N.T	-		į
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NUWLE	NGFWF	N I			
	T ((Co.							
							LLOWING CHECKE	
							Y REVISIONS TO) MY
	PROPOSA	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.	
					•	1		-
1	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:	- 1		Ī		
		1110	n					:
1	NO. 1	11-10-14	• •					
		א וע נו	η	1				
	NO. 2	11-19-0		-		-		
]			İ		
	NO. 3							
						1		
ļ	NO. 4			ŀ		ŀ		
			• •	[ĺ	•	
	ND. 5							
	NO. 5 .	• • • • •	•••	-		.		
ļ	T HADES	DETAND	TUAT	EATI	IDE TO CO	NETBH T	IC DECEMBE OF	
							E RECEIPT OF	IHE
ľ	HUUCNUL	עפוזיינ	nat bi	= LAU	SE FOR RE	DECITON	OL RIDS.	
		į		1				
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE				or record Of A Hill N		TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP13715

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

reconnection (

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/30/		- "-				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/08/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	VENDOR MUST REPRESENTATI ORAL DISCUSS AND ANY STAT INFORMATION SPECIFICATIO	ON MADE OR ION HELD B E PERSONNE ISSUED IN	ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE MINDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE D TO THE	
	·		Co	Puz 2 c si Uns Bui co	MPANY 9 11-28-07	Tnc.
	REV. 11/96	NOT	ICE			
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ENT OF ADM ING DIVISI	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA	ОИ		
		LD CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INF	BE CONS		
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FE)	N				



MODERA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13715

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

***304122954** 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED		TE	RMS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP	VIA	FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
09/30/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE		11/08	/2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN			TPRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER: RFQ. N BID OP BID OP	O.: ENING		11/	23 13715 08/2007 0 PM				
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	IDE A YOU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR 1	BID:	IS NECE	SSARY	
	CONTAC	T PERS			PRINT CI				
	*****	THIS					715 ****	** TOTAL:	: #49,950°°
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	-	DATE	
TITLE		FI	EIN			ł	ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER- PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. DEP13715

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET
VENDOR: Police Police & Confidence Tree

		Building & Contracting, Inc.	UNIT PRIC	- T	AMOUNT
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		ONII PAIN		ALOUIT
		BID SCHEDULE			
		PERMIT NAME: Catherine Enterprises, Inc.			
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>I-544</u>			
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP ST	М	\$ 1,000
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP ST	м	\$ <u>Ø</u>
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SI	м	<u>\$ 500</u>
4.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP S	м	\$ 4,000
5.0		REVEGETATION	٠		
5.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP S	м	<u>\$ 600</u>
5.2	LUMP SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP S	MC	\$ <u>600</u>
5.3	LUMP SUM	<u>MULCH</u>	LUMP S	MU	\$ 600
5.4	LUMP SUM	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>	LUMP SI	JM.	\$ 600
6.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)		М	\$ 750
7.0	100 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 300 PER L	<u>-</u>	\$ 300_
8.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP S	MC	\$ <u>37,000</u>
9.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>utilities</u>	NO BID I	CEM	
10.0	LUMP SUM	<u>LIMING</u>	LUMP S	JM	<u>\$ 4,000</u>
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT <u>I-544</u>			s 49,950

RFQ No	DEP13715
--------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

054

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Collins Building	¿ Contracting, Inc)	
	e: haz 2 long). ()'		11-28-07
Purchasina Affidavit (Rev	ised 06/15/07)			

Agency	
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP13715</u>	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL	MEN BY TH	ESE PRESE	NTS, That we,	the undersigned, Q	ollins Bu	uilding & Con	tracting, Inc.	
	of Flatwo	oods		WV		_, as Prir	ncipal, and <u>Un</u>	ited States Surety Compa	<u>any</u>
	of <u>Timon</u>	ium	, <u>MD</u>		, a corporation or	ganized	and existing u	nder the laws of the State of	
	MD w	ith its principa	I office in the	City of Timon	ium	_, as Sur	ety, are held a	ind firmly bound unto the Sta	ate
of Wes	st Virginia, as (Obligee, in th	e penal sum	of <u>Five Percen</u>	t of Amount Bid	_ (\$	5%) for the payment of wh	nich,
well ar	nd truly to be n	nade, we join	ly and sever	ally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, adm	inistrator	s, executors, s	successors and assigns.	
	The same test		on a fall and the se	Na accida di abirit	Alexa Phair atom	1 han a ar da		Samuela a Sama Para Mara a Mala	
5			-		•			Purchasing Section of the	_
•			_	•		-	nereor, to ente	r into a contract in writing fo	ľ
Caure	ame Enterpri	565, IIIC. DE	F 137 13 - F	coording to F	lans & Specificat	IONS	***************************************		
hereto	(b) If said t	oid shall be re	cepted and					n the bid or proposal attache	ed _,
force a exceed way im	ind effect. It is the penal am The Surety, paired or affec	expressly un count of this o for the value cted by any e	derstood and oligation as foligation as foli	d agreed that th nerein stated. reby stipulates	e liability of the Sui and agrees that the	rety for a	ny and all clair ons of said Su	nis obligation shall remain in this hereunder shall, in no ev trety and its bond shall be in disaid Surety does hereby	ent,
waive i	notice of any s	uch extension	1.						
	IN WITNES	S WHEREOF	, Principal a	nd Surety have	hereunto set their l	nands an	d seals, and s	uch of them as are corporati	ions
		•			hese presents to be	e signed	by their prope	r officers, this	
8th	day of	Novembe	<u>er</u>	2007					
Principal Corporate Seal					Collins		ontracting, Inc.		
							(Nan	ne of Principal)	
						Ву_ Рг	n 2 an	t be President or	
			•				Vjce	e President)	
						Pro	esident	(Title)	
Surety	Corporate Sea	al				United 8	States Surety	Company	
Ţ							(Nan	ne of Surety)	
							n.	-41-	and the same of th

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Gregory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent Attorney-în-Fact

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

61207

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 28th day of June, 2007.

STATE OF MARYLAND **BALTIMORE COUNTY**

SS:

On this 28th day of June, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company and Carlotte Company and Car On this 28th day of June, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Kichard E. Klein, Freshold of the Office States Surely Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they the Said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surely Company, the corporation described in and whom executed the foregoing Power of Attorney

(Signed) NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires the 15th day in May, 2010.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this & day of

